

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TUCCI & SONS, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	4224 WALLER RD E			2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD			3200 113TH AVE SW	
				98516-3875				
	TACOMA WA 984431099			LACEY WA 985093004			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-79.24 %			-30.80 %		-32.79 %
			115,615.00	24,000.00	-91,615.00	80,000.00	-35,615.00	77,700.00	-37,915.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-32.00 %			5.00 %		-32.00 %
	31.5000		10.0000	6.8000	-32.00 %	10.5000	5.00 %	6.8000	-32.00 %	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-100.80			15.75		-100.80
	1.0000		315.00	214.20	-100.80	330.75	15.75	214.20	-100.80	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-32.00 %			20.00 %		-32.00 %
			250.0000	170.0000	-32.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	170.0000	-32.00 %	
			250.00	170.00	-80.00	300.00	50.00	170.00	-80.00	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-29.41 %			30.72 %		5.56 %
			7,650.00	5,400.00	-2,250.00	10,000.00	2,350.00	8,075.00	425.00	
GRADING										
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			1.50 %			-30.00 %		-30.00 %
	2401.0000		20.0000	20.3000	1.50 %	14.0000	-30.00 %	14.0000	-30.00 %	
			48,020.00	48,740.30	720.30	33,614.00	-14,406.00	33,614.00	-14,406.00	
SURFACING										
6	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			-9.38 %			-37.50 %		-6.25 %
	11.7000		3,200.0000	2,900.0000	-9.38 %	2,000.0000	-37.50 %	3,000.0000	-6.25 %	
			37,440.00	33,930.00	-3,510.00	23,400.00	-14,040.00	35,100.00	-2,340.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			14,820.00	14,820.00		14,820.00		14,820.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TUCCI & SONS, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	4224 WALLER RD E			2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD			3200 113TH AVE SW	
				98516-3875				
	TACOMA WA 984431099			LACEY WA 985093004			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	2041.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	12.6500	26.50 %	11.0000	10.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	
			20,410.00	25,818.65	5,408.65	22,451.00	2,041.00	28,574.00	8,164.00	
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	720.0000	TON	75.0000	95.0000	26.67 %	115.0000	53.33 %	79.0000	5.33 %	
			54,000.00	68,400.00	14,400.00	82,800.00	28,800.00	56,880.00	2,880.00	
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	13756.0000	TON	50.0000	45.2500	-9.50 %	52.2500	4.50 %	57.5000	15.00 %	
			687,800.00	622,459.00	-65,341.00	718,751.00	30,951.00	790,970.00	103,170.00	
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			23,301.00	23,301.00		23,301.00		23,301.00		
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,714.00	9,714.00		9,714.00		9,714.00		
13	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	313.0000	TON	100.0000	152.0000	52.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	89.0000	-11.00 %	
			31,300.00	47,576.00	16,276.00	32,865.00	1,565.00	27,857.00	-3,443.00	
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		-6.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	80.0000	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			1,200.00	800.00	-400.00	400.00	-800.00	1,280.00	80.00	
TRAFFIC										
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,350.0000	-6.00 %	2,650.0000	6.00 %	2,350.0000	-6.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,350.00	-150.00	2,650.00	150.00	2,350.00	-150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TUCCI & SONS, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	4224 WALLER RD E			2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD			3200 113TH AVE SW	
				98516-3875				
	TACOMA WA 984431099			LACEY WA 985093004			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
17	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	90.5000	L.F.	10.0000	27.6500	176.50 %	12.5000	25.00 %	28.0000	180.00 %	
			905.00	2,502.32	1,597.32	1,131.25	226.25	2,534.00	1,629.00	
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	220.0000	EACH	22.0000	25.3000	15.00 %	24.6000	11.82 %	25.3000	15.00 %	
			4,840.00	5,566.00	726.00	5,412.00	572.00	5,566.00	726.00	
19	PAINT LINE									
	161690.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1000	0.00 %	0.0900	-10.00 %	0.0900	-10.00 %	
			16,169.00	16,169.00	0.00	14,552.10	-1,616.90	14,552.10	-1,616.90	
20	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	1862.0000	L.F.	1.3000	0.8000	-38.46 %	1.1500	-11.54 %	1.1500	-11.54 %	
			2,420.60	1,489.60	-931.00	2,141.30	-279.30	2,141.30	-279.30	
21	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	721.0000	S.F.	6.0000	2.3500	-60.83 %	2.0000	-66.67 %	2.0000	-66.67 %	
			4,326.00	1,694.35	-2,631.65	1,442.00	-2,884.00	1,442.00	-2,884.00	
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	618.0000	L.F.	7.7500	3.3500	-56.77 %	3.0000	-61.29 %	3.0000	-61.29 %	
			4,789.50	2,070.30	-2,719.20	1,854.00	-2,935.50	1,854.00	-2,935.50	
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	27.0000	EACH	125.0000	55.0000	-56.00 %	75.0000	-40.00 %	75.0000	-40.00 %	
			3,375.00	1,485.00	-1,890.00	2,025.00	-1,350.00	2,025.00	-1,350.00	
24	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	11.0000	EACH	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	
			275.00	165.00	-110.00	165.00	-110.00	165.00	-110.00	
25	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	44.0000	EACH	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,100.00	660.00	-440.00	660.00	-440.00	660.00	-440.00	
26	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	9.9400	MI.	1,200.0000	675.0000	-43.75 %	900.0000	-25.00 %	900.0000	-25.00 %	
			11,928.00	6,709.50	-5,218.50	8,946.00	-2,982.00	8,946.00	-2,982.00	
27	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	12.8700	HUND	1,200.0000	680.0000	-43.33 %	800.0000	-33.33 %	800.0000	-33.33 %	
			15,444.00	8,751.60	-6,692.40	10,296.00	-5,148.00	10,296.00	-5,148.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TUCCI & SONS, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	4224 WALLER RD E			2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD			3200 113TH AVE SW	
				98516-3875				
	TACOMA WA 984431099			LACEY WA 985093004			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	0.1700	0.1000	-41.18 %	0.1500	-11.76 %	0.1100	-35.29 %	
	40950.0000		6,961.50	4,095.00	-2,866.50	6,142.50	-819.00	4,504.50	-2,457.00	
29	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			23.58 %		12.22 %		12.22 %	
			35,200.00	43,500.00	8,300.00	39,500.00	4,300.00	39,500.00	4,300.00	
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			10.45 %		35.94 %		16.82 %	
			117,700.00	130,000.00	12,300.00	160,000.00	42,300.00	137,500.00	19,800.00	
31	INDUCTION LOOP REPLACEMENT	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		9,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
32	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %	265.0000	-11.67 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
	6.0000		1,800.00	2,100.00	300.00	1,590.00	-210.00	1,200.00	-600.00	
33	ADJUST INLET	EACH	750.0000	400.0000	-46.67 %	1,250.0000	66.67 %	300.0000	-60.00 %	
	2.0000		1,500.00	800.00	-700.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	600.00	-900.00	
34	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	400.0000	0.00 %	
	3.0000		1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,050.00	-150.00	1,200.00	0.00	
35	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	
	1.0000		400.00	500.00	100.00	350.00	-50.00	300.00	-100.00	
36	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	325.0000	300.0000	-7.69 %	250.0000	-23.08 %	225.0000	-30.77 %	
	2.0000		650.00	600.00	-50.00	500.00	-150.00	450.00	-200.00	
37	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EACH	350.0000	150.0000	-57.14 %	250.0000	-28.57 %	300.0000	-14.29 %	
	21.0000		7,350.00	3,150.00	-4,200.00	5,250.00	-2,100.00	6,300.00	-1,050.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/11/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:12

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TUCCI & SONS, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	4224 WALLER RD E			2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD			3200 113TH AVE SW	
				98516-3875				
	TACOMA WA 984431099			LACEY WA 985093004			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00	-6.00		
40	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %			-54.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	460.00	-540.00	
41	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH			10.00 %			25.00 %	
	13.0000		200.0000	220.0000	260.00	200.0000	250.0000	650.00	
			2,600.00	2,860.00		2,600.00	3,250.00		
42	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH			10.00 %			0.00 %	
	16.0000		400.0000	440.0000	640.00	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	
			6,400.00	7,040.00		6,400.00	6,400.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,311,661.60	\$1,180,293.83	-10.02%	\$1,339,396.90	\$1,371,458.10	4.56%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,311,661.60	\$1,180,293.83	-10.02%	\$1,339,396.90	\$1,371,458.10	4.56%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/11/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:12

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 1200 E "D" ST
 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			21.09 %
			115,615.00	140,000.00	24,385.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-32.00 %
	31.5000		10.0000	6.8000	
			315.00	214.20	-100.80
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-32.00 %
	1.0000		250.0000	170.0000	
			250.00	170.00	-80.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-18.95 %
			7,650.00	6,200.00	-1,450.00
GRADING					
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			0.00 %
	2401.0000		20.0000	20.0000	
			48,020.00	48,020.00	0.00
SURFACING					
6	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			15.16 %
	11.7000		3,200.0000	3,685.0000	
			37,440.00	43,114.50	5,674.50
LIQUID ASPHALT					
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %
			14,820.00	14,820.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/11/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:12

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 1200 E "D" ST
 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2041.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 20,410.00	16.0000 32,656.00	60.00 % 12,246.00
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 720.0000	TON	75.0000 54,000.00	100.0000 72,000.00	33.33 % 18,000.00
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 13756.0000	TON	50.0000 687,800.00	52.1000 716,687.60	4.20 % 28,887.60
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		23,301.00	23,301.00	0.00 %
13	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 313.0000	TON	100.0000 31,300.00	130.0000 40,690.00	30.00 % 9,390.00
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
15	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 80.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,200.00	6.0000 480.00	-60.00 % -720.00
TRAFFIC					
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	2,350.0000 2,350.00	-6.00 % -150.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/11/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:12

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 1200 E "D" ST
 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
17	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 90.5000	L.F.	10.0000 905.00	27.6500 2,502.32	176.50 % 1,597.32
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 220.0000	EACH	22.0000 4,840.00	25.3000 5,566.00	15.00 % 726.00
19	PAINT LINE 161690.0000	L.F.	0.1000 16,169.00	0.1000 16,169.00	0.00 % 0.00
20	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1862.0000	L.F.	1.3000 2,420.60	0.8000 1,489.60	-38.46 % -931.00
21	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 721.0000	S.F.	6.0000 4,326.00	2.3500 1,694.35	-60.83 % -2,631.65
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE 618.0000	L.F.	7.7500 4,789.50	3.3500 2,070.30	-56.77 % -2,719.20
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 27.0000	EACH	125.0000 3,375.00	55.0000 1,485.00	-56.00 % -1,890.00
24	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 11.0000	EACH	25.0000 275.00	15.0000 165.00	-40.00 % -110.00
25	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 44.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,100.00	15.0000 660.00	-40.00 % -440.00
26	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 9.9400	MI.	1,200.0000 11,928.00	675.0000 6,709.50	-43.75 % -5,218.50
27	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 12.8700	HUND	1,200.0000 15,444.00	680.0000 8,751.60	-43.33 % -6,692.40

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/11/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:12

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 1200 E "D" ST
 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 40950.0000	L.F.	0.1700 6,961.50	0.3500 14,332.50	105.88 % 7,371.00
29	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	35,200.00	39,500.00	12.22 % 4,300.00
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	117,700.00	200,000.00	69.92 % 82,300.00
31	INDUCTION LOOP REPLACEMENT	EST.	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 %
OTHER ITEMS					
32	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 6.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,800.00	210.0000 1,260.00	-30.00 % -540.00
33	ADJUST INLET 2.0000	EACH	750.0000 1,500.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00
34	ADJUST MANHOLE 3.0000	EACH	400.0000 1,200.00	300.0000 900.00	-25.00 % -300.00
35	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	300.0000 300.00	-25.00 % -100.00
36	ADJUST VALVE BOX 2.0000	EACH	325.0000 650.00	220.0000 440.00	-32.31 % -210.00
37	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 21.0000	EACH	350.0000 7,350.00	150.0000 3,150.00	-57.14 % -4,200.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/11/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:12

PS&E JOB NO : 05C511 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007092 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2555
 HWY : SR 510
 TITLE : SR 510
 SITKA STREET TO 93RD AVE. SE
 PAVING
 05C511
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(013)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 1200 E "D" ST
 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC				0.00 %
			-6.00	-6.00		
40	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	
41	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH				0.00 %
	13.0000		200.0000	200.0000		
			2,600.00	2,600.00		0.00
42	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH				0.00 %
	16.0000		400.0000	400.0000		
			6,400.00	6,400.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,311,661.60</u>	<u>\$1,478,055.48</u>		12.69%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,311,661.60</u>	<u>\$1,478,055.48</u>		12.69%